‘S equip

32"-60"
Dual Screen Ceiling Mount

=

=

&

PAP

VESA Compatible [ 60" | O
200x200 300x200 400x200 TS o 20kga
650376 300x300 400x300 400x400 I,—\l_l_ (88Ibox2
600x400 RATED

FLAT/CURVED

INSTALLATION MANUAL

VA1



IMPORTANT:
A EN Failure to read, thoroughly understand, and follow all instructions can result in
serious personal injury, damage to equipment, or voiding of factory warranty.

INSTRUCTIONS OF SAFETY AND WARNINGS:

* Make sure that the mounting surface is strong enough to handle a mounted product and
equipmen

+ DO NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM LISTED WEIGHT CAPACITY.

« Always be sure to have someone assist you or a mechanical device to ift and position
heavy products safely.

* Tighten screws firmiy, but do not over tighten, Over tightening can cause product
damage that greatly reduces the holding pow

+ Kaop 5 clear area and distance from mOving parts when using the product.

« Use only as intended. Never stand, hang or climb on the product.

« This product is intended for indoor use only.

+ Any attempts to reconstruct the construction aren't allowed.

« This product may contain small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep
children away unless the product is intended for their use and allinstructions and
manuals are fully reviewed and understood by

- Check that the Broduct is secure and safe to use af regular intervals (at least every three

Should you ever have any questlons or feel you require help please contact your place
of purchase for assistan:

IMPORTANT:
A FR  Le non-respect de toutes les instructions peut entrainer des blessures graves,
des dommages & léquipement ou Fannulation de la Garantie de Fusine

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE ET AVERTISSEMENTS:

« Sassurer que la surface de montage est suffisamment solide pour supporter le produit et
I'équipement monteés.

 NE PAS DEPASSER LA CAPACITE NOMINALE MAXIMALE MENTIONNEE.

« Toujours utiliser un assistant ou un dispositif de levage mécanique pour soulever et
positionner en toute sécurité les produits lourds.

« Serrer les vis fermement, mais sans trop serrer. Un serrage excessif peut endommager le
produit et réduire considérablement sa capacité de maintien.

« Lors de I'utilisation du produit, garder une zone dégagée et une distance suffisante par
rapport aux piéces mobiles.

« Utiliser ce produit uniquement de la maniére prévue. Ne pas se tenir, s'accrocher ou
grimper sur le produit.

« Ce produit est destiné a un usage intérieur uniquement,

« Toute tentative de reconstruction du cadre n'est pas autorisée.

* Ce produit peut contenir de petites pieces susceptibles de présenter un risque
d'étouffement en cas d'ingestion. Tenez les enfants éloignés du produit, & moins que
ce\ul -ci ne soit destiné a leur usage et que toutes les instructions et manuels soient

rement examinés et compris par eux.

. Verlﬁer a intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) que le produit est sécurisé et
peut étre utilisé en toute sécurité.

Si vous avez des questions ou besoin d’aide, n’hésitez pas & contacter le magasin o
vous avez effectué votre achat pour obtenir de Paide.

WICHTIG:

DE Es kann zu schweren Verletzungen, Schaden am Geréat oder zum Erléschen
der Werksgarantie kommen, wenn Sie nicht alle Anweisungen lesen,
verstehen und befolgen.

SICHERHEITS- UND WARNHINWEISE:
* Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Montageflache stabil genug ist, um das montierte Produkt und
die Ausriistung zu trager

+ DIE ANGEGEBENE MAX\MALE GEWICHTSKAPAZITAT DARF NICHT UBERSCHRITTEN
'WERDEN.

* Schwere Produkte durfen aus Sicherheitsgrinden nur mit Hife einer Hifsperson oder

angehoben und positioniert werden.

« Ziohen Sia dié Schrauben foet, abor Hcht dbermaBi feat an. Ein (bermafiges Anzichen

kann das Produkt beschadigen und die Halteleistung stark verringern.

Halten Sie bei der Verwendung des Produkts einen Sicherheitsabstand zu beweglichen

Teilen ein.

Nur fur den bestimmungsgemzfen Gebrauch verwenden. Se dirfen niemals auf dem

Produkt stehen, hangen oder klettern.

Dieses Produkt ist ausschlieBlich fir den Gebrauch in Innenréumen vorgesehen.

Es ist nicht erlaubt, die Konstruktion zu rekonstruieren.

Dieses Produkt enthalt mdglicherweise Kleinteile, die eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen

kénnen, wenn sie verschluckt werden. Halten Sie Kinder fern, auBer wenn das Produkt fiir

sie ist und sie alle Ar

verstanden haben.

« Uberpriifen Sie in regelmaBigen Abstanden (mindestens alle drei Monate) auf seine
Sicherheit und Gebrauchstauglichkeit.

1 und Handbiicher vollstandig gelesen und

Falls Sie Fragen haben oder Hilfe benétigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an die Stelle, bei der
Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

IMPORTANTE:
ES  Sino se leen, se comprenden a fondo y se siguen todas las instrucciones, se
pueden producir lesiones personales graves, darios al eqlipo o la anulacion
de la garantia de fabric:

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD Y ADVERTENCIAS:

+ Asegurese de que la superficie de montaje sea lo suficientemente fuerte como para
soportar el producto y el equipo montados.

* NO EXCEDA LA CAPACIDAD DE CARGA MAX\MA INDICADA.

« Utilice siempre un ayudante o un dispositivo mecanico de elevacién para levantar y
colocar con seguridad los productos pesados.

* Apriete los tornillos con firmeza, pero no lo haga en exceso. Un apriete excesivo puede
provocar dafios en el producto que reduzcan en gran medida su capacidad de sujecion.

+ Mantenga una zona despejada y una distancia de las piezas méviles cuando utilice el

« Utilicelo solo para el uso previsto. Nunca se pare, se cuelgue o suba al producto.

« Este producto esta destinado a ser utilizado tnicamente en interiores.

« No se permite ningun intento de reconstruir la construccion.

« Este producto puede contener piezas pequefias que pueden suponer un peligro de asfixia
si se ingieren. Mantenga a los nifos alejados a menos que el producto esté destinado a su
Uso y todas las instrucciones y manuales hayan sido revisados y comprendidos por ellos.

« Compruebe periddicamente (al menos cada tres meses) que el producto es seguro y se
puede utilizar.

Si tiene alguna duda o cree que necesita ayuda, péngase en contacto con su lugar de
compra para que le ayuden.

IMPORTANTE

PT importante ler, compr a integra e seguir todas as
mstrucoes Gualcuer falh 6m Segulr estes passos pode resultar em serios
ferimentos, danos no equipamento e anulagao da garantia.

INSTRUCOES DE SEGURANCA E AVISOS:

« Certifique-se de que a superficie de montagem & suficientemente forte para suportar o
produto e o equipamento monta

« NAO EXCEDA A CAPACIDADE MAX\MA DE PESO INDICADA.

« Utilize sempre um assistente ou um dispositivo de elevacdo mecanico para levantar e
colocar no lugar quaisquer produtos pesados de modo seguro.

* Aperte os parafusos com firmeza, mas sem os apertar demas\ado Quando apertados em

masia, sdo causados danos que reduzem significativamente a capacidade de fixagao.

* Ao utilizar o produto, mantenha uma area livre de objetos e distancia de quaisquer pecas
moveis.

« Utilize o pvodutcs apenas para os fins previstos. Nunca se deve subir, escalar ou pendurar
sobre o pro

* Este produto destma -se apenas a ser utilizado em espacos interiores.

+ N&o s&o permitidas quaisquer tentativas de reconstruir a estrutura,

* Verifique com alguma regularidade de o produto se mantém seguro para ser utilizado
(pelo menos de trés em trés meses).

Caso tenha alguma duvida ou ache que precisa de ajuda, entre em contacto com o local

onde efetuou a compra para obter ajuda.

BAKHO:
RU  HesHMGTen0e 034axomienve co acentn MHCTDYKUMAY 1 HecOBToneHe
MOXeT npusecT K cep TpaBMam,

NPEKPALLIHY IO ASVCTBYA 33BOACKOM FapaHTUM.

YKA3AHUA MO TEXHWUKE BE3OMACHOCTW U MPEAYNPEXXAEHNA:

+ Y6enuTecs, UTO MOHTaXHas MOBEPXHOCTH AOCTATOUHO MPOUHAR, UTOBb! BbIEPXaTh
MOHTVpyeMOe U3aenue 1 060pyAoBaHIe.

« HE MPEBBILLAVTE MAKCUMAJIBHO IONYCTUMBIV BEC.

+ L1 6€30NACHOTO NOALEMA 1 HA/VIEXALLIETO PA3MELLIEHNA TAXEIX 34N OBAZaTENEHO
obpaLLaiiTecs 3a MOMOULBHO AN & rpy3onoT

. Bw—«m CneflyeT 3aTArMBaTh NNOTHO, HO He nepeTArnBas ux. MepeTariBaHMe MOXET NpuBecT

v3aenms, uto YXYAWMT MPOUHOCTL KpeIEHH.

. Aep)«mecb Ha [JOCTATOUHO 6e30MaCHOM PACCTORHIMN OT ABVXYLVXCA YaCTel 3AEANS NPU
€r0 MCMIoNb30BaHM.

* VcnonbayiiTe TOALKO MO HasHaueHmio. HUKOTAa Ha CTaHOBUTECH Ha M3Ae/Me, He BUCHWTE Ha
HeM 11 He 3anesaiiTe Ha Hero.

« [laHHOe M3aeMVIe NPEAHa3HAUEHO /NA MCMIONB30BAHNA TONIKO B MOMELLEHNAX,

« lioBble MOMBITKY M3MEHMTH KOHCTPYKUMIO 3arpelueHbl.

* flakioe eI MOXET COREPXATb MEIKAe AETail, KOTOpE MoryT crats npHunHOi

nym. He noanyckaiite geTeit k m3aeanto, ecan
OHO He npeAHaznaueno ;um VICHOI!hSOBaHMFI VMM MM €N OHI nonnocrw He
10 3KC

« Heobxoaumo permpuo npoBepmb (KaK MYHUMYM, pa3 B Tp1 Mecaua) uto Ms/.\e/me

3aMKCVIPOBAHO 11 €70 UCTIONIb3OBAHME 6E30MACHO.

EC/ y Bac BOSHVKHYT BOMPOCHI I BaM NOTPEBYETCA NOMOLLYb, CBMKMTECh €
¥ KoTOpOro BbI wapenve.

oo

5l Ozl Bl 5 8y e SLloY g5l ] @55 98 laslls Lagd pass Elisy Sleulsall 3613 pas o]
gl e ]

20 ploilly dat) Clod

Chamally e ol gzall dad (A3 Lo G55 ol o 0552 0 Ule oo 1

o yiall Gl dind (B ol 395 Y

Sl (3 LA Clntiall sy dncke B8y el ) (Sies a 51 debns s il o

S Sy ol 35 e Los smiall B ) ) b Ll 9355 6 ) b 5 Y S0 oy o o o

el sl s 35 paal o529 oo Ly 436 Bl posls ol 3525 Ul il o

aalas of & 3ladl 5] qall e J,B,ﬂ Gllad i s 52l 51 230 ol +

138 Jjall sl plasialy ol piall 13 o

Sl s Gl i g Y s b 230

G all OIS 1] Y] JbY slss] e o o) Lol Ul 3 Bzl Bigio (B i 8 8o 521 e el lin gty 48
ol lyagss LBy Olagdsl] S dsel e o3 Of dms spale]

B e 55l B JS) dalhtia OB sta e by plasmal dsedlus giall ool e ST e

Busluoll ol o i3y it aie Cuyidl S el o Jolsil (2 5 Basluall vl (b ik 5 &S o alsul gl ey 315 13)

A\ AR

SESR:
A\ JIP TRTOETEES. SECERL. ftbunL, BSEASKD. MENRSLE
D RN E 70 T BN B T

RS EBEDHR:

. E_EDHHEIQ\ D SN MROHEEMD RS OICHAUBENH B L 2RABL TR

U,

RBHINTVWBIRAEEEBITVLSICLTLETL,

. %L‘%n}uékglhﬁﬁtﬁ TRETZICE. BICTYRYY b ERBEMSFSE LFREZ R

TLETEW

C RIBLODDEBHEIH, HHTEFVTLETL, BHTEZLRBHBEBHL . RIFHH
KIECRT I BTEEMNSDET .

- WREERT BB, MEMHE . TR SENSEREROVENHDET,

BELEESDICOMERL TKREL, REOLICISED, R5FhH>7h, BoHLK

WTLEEL,

AERFEATOEROIEBHELTVET,

- AN HRHIEEEEL VL TLREL,

CORRBICIF. RPAALBECEROBREN S BN LT A TFLNEENTLBHEBENSD

Y. FHRESEETH TLETV, REEENFHRETFICHFAIN TSN, SOVIaTIL%E

FR(CEBL TOHVRD . FREZORREEALAVTIRETL,

c RRNRLBICEATEZLEERBNIC (PHEBINATLR) BRLTILETL,

SRPERNS ZBJEOY H— MHIBELIBEE. HMAKCSHLEDELCETL,

52 FoM:

A\ KR 2 72 ein 1% Okl A et HaE v, Bl ¢4 S 8Y
23 2332 olojd + etk

o 3 Z2 X

TAE HE U FHE 018 > Ug B FHB0| SSUR HlGHYAlS,

EAJE AT} 58 B8 K24% 4 GBI

= L S 22 FAS AZe0l 2Ae KBS

LIALS EHEHs| Z0|5| THE ZO|X| OHIAIQ. ThE st ZO|

Qs S0 22|11 9IXS TELCH
° HF0| mEglo] |RAIZ0| 3 Xst

- HiEE AISE M 8NOlE 2RI YFS A2 F1 A8

- O[ES! T} Bt ABHILICE Hche K 9i0] AZILE Ol 82171 ohinle.

-2 AiEe Huy 18 YL

- N[EO] FAE HPHsiEs AL sigs| gsL

- 2 AES 42 29 T4 9H0| 9le W2 ojojdol #RE + Y
S5t 200] /LI Oflo]7} B AET HBME 2THs] Ofefe!
97 gre Zof wasiide

. TiEo| QNS IR (AL 3740| 3 o Helsict

SLICE X 20| of2lojel g
2E H|elsta, of2lojel £0|

R0l YL =80 R F2 FUX| 2olste] =8 WAL,

A\ CN () s EREF FaTiEm

éiﬁli&iﬁﬁ/\%f’% ERE WERREFNR.

RRRSES:

- EPBBFIINGEAT FESR,
. A EEUER,

- IEERRA, 12

- ESHERAREMEN, 7M. B, RRESER LUMERRENSIEGE,

- EREPREA,

- SHMERENERN,

. 3 & Eiit, BRERS

* Este produto pode conter pecas pequenas que constituem perigo de asfixia, se
na boca. Mantenha as criancas afastadas do produto, a menos que este se destine as
mesmas e que todas as instrucdes e manuais sejam totalmente analisados e
compreendidos por elas.

. Eéiﬁiﬁﬁguum§§27ﬁ (§J>§




1 (x2) J (x2) K (x2)
) (- 6 —
M (x14) N (x2) O (x2)
M6x8 M8x55 M8x65

L (x4)

)
&

P (x4)
M8

L [ >—/=

Q (x1 R (x1) S (x1)
4mm 5mm 10-13mm
fum G G @ 8
M-A (x4) M-B (x4) M-C (x4) M-D (x4) M-E (x4) M-F (x4) M-G (x4)
M6x14 M8x16 M6x30 M8x35 D8 B15xD8X5 D15x28x15
~ :\
§Em)INE @).;%»‘
W-A (x4) W-B (x4) W-C (x4)
ST8.0x90 212x60 D8







(21/2") ]

12mm
=| 95mm (3.7")

26.0mm
(@1/4")
=>| 90mm (3.5")













e

QQ
o
¥
o=
@
Ef et







N

10

R)

Note: if the display
does not stop at your
desired position, adjust
the screws using the
tools as shown.

T

@
©

Note: Loosen the screws
as shown and adjust the
display to the desired
angle, then tighten the
screws.

[T

@

Note: /f the display does
not stop at your desired
position, adjust the knobs
as shown.

O

@©

Note: Loosen the screws
as shown and adjust the
display to the desired
angle, then tighten the
screws.




